THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES
THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY
APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 17, 2022

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF ARLEN BECK TO THE VETERANS AFFAIRS COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Arlen Beck to the Veterans Affairs

Commission for a three (3) year term expiring on May 31, 2025 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

March 17, 2022

APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF DR. MICHAEL FRANZMAN TO THE BOARD OF HEALTH

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the following appointment of Dr. Michael Franzman to the Board of

Health for an unexpired (3) year term expiring December 31, 2023 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.